## RESOLUTION HONORING LINDY MCGUIRE INTERIM CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER

**WHEREAS**, after serving the Chicago Public Schools (CPS) for ten years and the City of Chicago for over ten years, with faithful service and dedication, Lindy McGuire will be departing CPS, the nation's third largest school district, to pursue other endeavors; and

WHEREAS, Lindy McGuire received a Bachelor's Degree in Political Science from Loyola University Chicago; and

**WHEREAS**, Lindy McGuire's career at Chicago Public Schools began as the Manager, City Council Relations, and Deputy Chief, Office of Policy/Department of Public and External Affairs, where she served from 2010 until 2016; and

WHEREAS, during Lindy McGuire's tenure as Manager and Deputy Chief, she orchestrated a sound strategy to maintain strong relationships with elected officials during fiscal and labor uncertainty, maintained credibility during multiple leadership changes, leveraged relationships with local elected officials, community stakeholders and outside interested parties to repurpose closed school buildings in communities across the city; and

WHEREAS,